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It is with honour that I write this annual report, my first
as National President having been appointed in June
2024. I begin by expressing my sincerest thanks and
appreciation to all our members, volunteers, staff and
benefactors without whom we could not serve those we
do. The hours and the personal sacrifices made and the
commitment given to the Society by members and
volunteers is truly commendable. However, as our
meeting prayers remind us ‘…..never to claim that our
works spring from ourselves alone…’. We are therefore
truly blessed and privileged to do what we do in Christ’s
name and for that, grateful thanks and praise is given. 

WELCOME 
MESSAGE
Patricia F. McCartney, National President SSVP Scotland
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The annual reporting period of 1  April 2024 to 31  March 2025 was a time of
considerable change and challenge for the Society of St Vincent de Paul in
Scotland. In particular, this period saw a number of comings and goings at
trustee, national council and national office level. Danny Collins stepped down as
national president in June 2024 and James Heneaghan, the national treasurer,
followed in August 2024. Following a relatively short period of illness, Haydn
Carr-Pollock, Archdiocesan President for St Andrews and Edinburgh, sadly
passed away in January 2025. He was our youngest Trustee / Diocesan President
with so much to give to the Society. He is greatly missed. Our thoughts and
prayers remain with Haydn’s family. Due to reaching the end of their terms of
office other Trustees / Diocesan Presidents stood down. Only one of the original
group of Trustees / Diocesan Presidents that started in the reporting year of
2024  continued in office by end of 31  March 2025. The dioceses of Argyll & Isles
and Galloway remain without Presidents. 

st st

st

The SSVP Scotland National Council also experienced a change in the voluntary
roles of Twinning and Social Justice Coordinators as new appointments were
made to replace the previous members. Family and career commitment also
lead to the departure of  Sean Murphy, the volunteer National Student
Coordinator. Sr Maria Robb continues to remain as our Spiritual Director and for
that we are truly thankful. 

The National Office was significantly impacted in this period as Jacqueline Laird,
Office Manager for eight years left in December 2024 following a period of long
term sick. Appreciation and thanks is given to her service to the Society.
However despite these challenges it also offered opportunities to review existing
ways of working and examining our structure. We continue to serve in hope!

SSVP SCOTLAND
INTRODUCTION
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Left to right: James Heneaghan (National Treasurer 2018 - 2024); Sid Grant (Dunkeld
Diocesan President 2022 - 2025); Sr Maria Robb (Spiritual Director - current); Danny
Collins (National President 2019 - 2024); Patricia McCartney (National President current); 
Back row: Haydn Carr-Pollock (St Andrew's & Edinburgh Diocesan President 2018 - 2024);
Pat Carr (Motherwell Diocesan President 2018 - 2024) ; Sean Murphy (National Student
Coordinator 2022 - 2024).



The Trustees/Diocesan Presidents, members, volunteers and employees at the
national office are the backbone of the Society. They enable the charitable works
the Society carries out throughout Scotland to continue to be delivered to those
most in need. 

OUR 
STRUCTURE

The organisational structure of SSVP
Scotland is designed to ensure effective
governance and decision-making whilst
also ensuring the ethos of the Society -
‘that it serves those most in need’. 
There are 3 ‘arms’ of the Society. 
These are the SSVP Scotland: 

Board of Trustees
National Council plus Diocesan  

      Councils, Groups Conferences
      and Special Projects

National Office

SSVP Scotland’s Board of Trustees comprise the National President, National
Treasurer and eight diocesan presidents.

SSVP Scotland Board of Trustees
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Led by the National President and National Treasurer, the Council consists of the
Trustees and National Coordinators focusing on areas such as twinning, social
justice and youth.

The role of Diocesan Presidents on the National Council is to be the link both to
and from Diocesan Councils / Groups / Conferences. This is to ensure local needs
are addressed while aligning with national strategies

The National Office oversees key functions regarding compliance, conference
membership andthe financial management of the Society,  It is staffed by a
small team supported by a handful of dedicated volunteers who help assist
with administration and other ad hoc business. 

The National Office 

OUR STRUCTURE

National Council 
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The SSVP members form and meet in local groups known as conferences to
provide assistance and support to those in need. In addition a small number of
special projects also operate e.g. furniture projects, holidays and clubs / centres.
Due to the dedication of our members, 2024/25 was a good year for the Society of
St Vincent de Paul in its key areas of charitable activity.

OUR 
WORK

Many aspects of our Vincentian work involves companionship and reducing
isolation. This includes visits to people in their homes, taking people out for a
‘cuppa’, to mass, accompanying people to hospital appointments, hosting lunches,
organising outings, running breakfast clubs, and trips to the pantomime and
cinema.

Companionship & Support

Furniture and Material Support

There are three furniture projects operating in 2024/25. A further two projects are in
development.  In addition to providing furniture and white goods, food
vouchers/parcels  and energy relief is also offered where there is the added need. 

Holiday support

Three dioceses offer holiday provision and continue to assess the need and related
cost. St Andrews & Edinburgh Archdiocesan Council continue to operate two
caravans. Although not operating caravans, Motherwell Diocesan Council review
the need locally within Conferences. Glasgow Archdiocesan Council continues to
offer a dedicated Holiday Fund. 

Ozanam Clubs and Centres 
During 2024/25, with increasing demands on social services, the work of both the
Ozanam Centres and Ozanam Clubs continues to be vital. The Ozanam Centres
reliably continue to offer food, clothing and befriending to homeless people.
The Ozanam Clubs maintain an equally important need offering a range of
recreational services to both adults and children with special needs.
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SSVP Scotland through its conferences continues to ‘twin’ successfully, in both
South Africa and India. Overseas aid by conferences continues at £40 quarterly.
We have 262 Twins in India and 100 in South Africa. We also fund approximately 8
individual Projects. These are separate to Twins and currently only apply in India.
Some SSVP Scotland conferences also support the Educational Sponsorship
Scheme for Indian students. This scheme supports students during the course of
their studies.

The Educational Sponsorship Scheme for Indian students and the Project Scheme
help many people and change lives. For example, the purchase of 15 sewing
machines for 15 women, at a cost of £925, plus a local contribution of £90 enabled
these women to provide an income for their family. 

The SSVP Council General International Commission for International Aid and
Development (CGI CIAD), and Fund for International Solidarity (FIS), consider how
best to assist SSVP members supporting the many disasters and emergencies
around the world. It is a concern shared by SSVP members in Scotland. During
2024/25 an area of particular concern was Myanmar. During 2024/25,  £14,471 was
sent to support the FIS, with £3,500 allocated to Middle East FIS. 

SSVP Commission for International Aid and Development
(CIAD)

OUR WORK 

Support for Overseas

Twinning  
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In Motherwell Diocese, the annual Youth Pilgrimage to Carfin Grotto was a great
success. This year, over the course of 3 days we were joined by 32 schools from
across the diocese. This equates to around 50% of our Catholic schools with over
600 children being involved in Mini Vinnie Conferences across Motherwell, and
more schools coming on board weekly. The SSVP was delighted to once again
welcome Bishop Toal, who led the Rosary Procession on the first day. We were  

OUR WORK 

The SSVP Youth programme

In Glasgow Archdiocese, teachers and
children of St. Mary’s primary school in
Duntocher, Clydebank presented a
cheque to their local SSVP conference.
The children had raised a fabulous total
of £1,000 to be donated to two charities
chosen by the children. A fund-raising
day was held in the school with tea and 

In Galloway Diocese a Caritas student, aged 18, from St
Matthews Academy in Saltcoates with an SSVP member,
visited a bereaved gentleman. They listened as the
gentleman spoke with enthusiasm about his hobby of
photography. As a result, they have since accompanied him
on several outings to take photos. This has been of immense
mutual benefit, giving great pleasure to the gentleman and
learning for the student. 

coffee served to all who came to buy goods from the many stalls on offer. Fair trade
and The Saint Vincent De Paul society were the grateful recipients of the funds
raised.  The donation helped the SSVP to support over 40 families in the local area.

Newsflash : In March 2025 , the Trustees approved the appointment of National Youth
Development Coordinator to take up this full-time paid post in April 2025. 
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also supported by Parish Priests and Deacons who
participated and interacted with the children in their
various activities. The commitment and enthusiasm of
these young people to put their ‘Faith in Action’ is truly
inspiring and it was also encouraging to see so many
Conference members from across the diocese attending
these events. However, we cannot forget the teachers
whose commitment and dedication in supporting the
Mini Vinnies is invaluable – a huge thank you!



Collaboration with other charities which share the same ethos and values
of SSVP Scotland continues  to be strengthened and developed.

OUR WORK 

Social Justice 

Support for Prisoners 

During November and December 2024, the SSVP, in cooperation with Catholic
Chaplains in Scottish prisons, launched a scheme to donate liturgical items to
prisoners in Scottish prisons. The items included rosary beads, prayer cards, books
and missals. The response was overwhelming, to the extent that the appeal closed
after only a month. Deacon Kenny McGeachie, the adviser to Catholic chaplains, was
delighted with the result. “The response has been wonderful. It is so good to be
cooperating with the SSVP in this way. I hope it is the beginning of future fruitful
collaborations,” he said.

Liturgical Items

The Dignity Fund
On 27  March 2025 the Society signed ‘The
Prisoners Week Charter’ and committed to
provide the annual sum of £5,000 to the
‘Dignity Fund’ being the first organisation to
commit to this newly established fund.

th

The Dignity Fund was set up by Prisoners
Week Trust (PWT). PWT is a registered charity
(SC043431) which holds its own bank account
and has an appointed Treasurer who works
within the charities governance structure and
is separate to Scottish Prisons Service (SPS). 

The purpose of the Dignity Fund is to support
individuals in prison who are in need of
essential items and who do not have the
means to purchase these. The fund can also
provide small grants up to £20 deposited
directly into a person's prison account (PPC)
through the existing SPS facility 'Sending
Money' . 
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How the fund works: 
The Dignity Fund has set up a thorough procedure for the application for grants.  
The fund is very limited in the number of grants available.  However, it is hoped to

increase this over time.  Currently, grants of up to £50 may be awarded.  Applications are
made through the Chaplain to cover essential items where the individual does not have

the money or means to provide for these.  Only one grant per person may be made. 

 -  A need is identified which is either: 
 a. an item or items up to the value of £50, required for a specific purpose such as a

funeral, court appearance or release  e.g.  pair of shoes, white shirt, black tie. 
 OR 

 b. financial support for small essential items up to the value of £20 
 

 - The Chaplain checks the persons PPC to confirm their suitability for accessing the
Dignity Fund i.e. they do not have their own resources. 

 
 -  Purchase of items up to £50 

 a.  the Chaplain purchases the authorised item(s) and retains receipt 
 b.  the Chaplain arranges for the item(s) to be placed in a persons property or for

general reception use. 
 c.  the Chaplain sends the receipt via scan, along with banking details, to the PWT

Treasurer for reimbursement. 
 

 -  Deposit in PPC up to £20 
 a.  Once the application is approved the requested amount will be deposit by the PWT

Treasurer in a persons  PPC through the SPS online fund.  

OUR WORK 

The Dignity Fund
Approval by the SSVP Trustees to support this fund was a result of a series of
meetings and discussions between Deacon Kenny McGeachie, the National Catholic
Chaplain for the Scottish Prison Service and SSVP Scotland (led by Honor Hania,
SSVP Social Justice Coordinator with input from SSVP National President). These
meetings led to a detailed paper being presented to the SSVP Trustees. This
outlined the rational for and how the fund would be used and was backed up by a
presentation and question and answer session by Deacon Kenny McGeachie. 

The paper proposed the request of an annual sum of £5,000 from the SSVP Scotland
to support this fund.  Recognition was given to the stipulation that the SSVP is
prohibited from donating to other charities, but that trustees can override this
prohibition in exceptional circumstances.  Support for those in prison is a scriptural
imperative (Matthew 25:31-46), and  was identified as a main aspect of the society’s
social justice activities (Annual Report, 2023-2024). It was thus agreed that the
support for the Dignity Fund is one of these exceptional circumstances due to the
restrictions imposed by SPS on the donations of items directly to prisoners due to
security risks.  
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Diocese of Aberdeen
No. of conferences: 11

No. of members: 59
Special Works Conferences / Projects: 0

No. of Mini Vinnies/ Youth: 0
 

Diocese of Argyll & Isles
No. of conferences: 2
No. of members: 13

Special Works Conferences / Projects: 
No data available

No. of Mini Vinnies /Youth: 1*
  

Diocese of Dunkeld
No. of conferences: 14

No. of members: 93
Special Works Conferences / Projects:

Furniture Project
No. of Mini Vinnies / Youth: 3

 

Diocese of Galloway
No. of conferences: 22

No. of members:145
Special Works Conferences / Projects: 

0*
No. of Mini Vinnies / Youth: 2*

 

Archdiocese of Glasgow
No. of conferences: 55
No. of members: 292

Special Works Conferences / Projects:
Ozanam Centre (clothing) & 

Frederic Ozanam Scholarship Fund
No. of Mini Vinnies / Youth: 45*

 

Diocese of Motherwell
No. of conferences: 54
No. of members: 336

Special Works Conferences / Projects:
Furniture Project and Ozanam Clubs

No. of Mini Vinnies / Youth: 28*
 

Diocese of Paisley
No. of conferences: 30
No. of members: 250

Special Works Conferences / Projects:
Furniture Project; Ozanam Club; 
St Vincent's Hospice; Holy Spirt  

(Supporting Jericho Bros Drug recovery
work); Our Lady of the Wayside (soup
kitchen, food bank & clothes store) & 
Sister Rosalie Rendu ( Ozanam club)

No. of Mini Vinnies / Youth: 15*
 

Archdiocese of St Andrews & Edinburgh
No. of conferences: 51
No. of members: 312

Special Works Conferences / Projects:
Furniture Project and caravan project

No. of Mini Vinnies /Youth: 23*
 

AROUND THE 
DIOCESES

*Reflects number registered at the National Office but is unconfirmed
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AROUND  THE DIOCESES
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Member activities April 2024 to March 2025 

All Dioceses come together at the
Annual National Meeting



“This scholarship has been incredibly helpful during
my university experience. Especially when starting
my first year, I needed to buy things like new laptop
for my course and I couldn’t have done so without
this. University is time consuming therefore it is
often hard to balance a part-time job as well as
doing well in your course, knowing that you’re
getting financial help takes a lot of pressure off. It
is amazing that scholarship like this one offer so
much help for students who really need it. I am
forever grateful for this help.” – Alexsandra
(2019/20 awardee).

“In my first year of university my scholarship
allowed me buy a laptop that I could use in the
lectures and tutorials. This laptop became crucial
in the next two years when I had to study from
home. It also allowed me to completely focus on my
studies as I did not need to get a job in order to pay
for things like travel, lunches and textbooks. I am
extremely grateful for this scholarship as it has
benefited my studies greatly.” – Calum (2019/20
awardee). 

“The Frederic Ozanam Scholarship has been very
beneficial to me during my studies at University as
it has allowed me to have an increased financial
stability and focus on my education rather than
having the burden of part time jobs as part of it.
Being a student nurse also it has helped me get
resources and equipment to better equip myself for
the world of work and during nursing school also. I
am forever grateful for this wonderfully
opportunity.” – Oluwatosin (2019/20 awardee).

WHAT’S HAPPENING IN SOME OF THE DIOCESES

Glasgow Diocese

The success of the Frederic Ozanam Scholarship Fund continues. This initiative,
started in 2018 enables pupils of any denomination in 12 Catholic secondary schools
in the Glasgow Archdiocese to benefit from financial assistance whilst at university.
Priority is given to pupils who, because of financial hardship, would not be likely to
embark on a university education. The assessment criteria are based on: the financial
situation of the applicant’s household; academic achievement; work experience;
extra-curricular activities and achievements.

The scholarship awards the sum of
£1,500 per successful applicant to be
payable in each year of their chosen
degree course, dependent upon the
applicant’s acceptance onto the next
year of the course. Payments are
made in 3 stages, £700 prior to the
start of the first term, and £400 prior
to the start of the second and third
terms. The scholarship which was
originally piloted with 2 pupils in 4
secondary schools has now been
extended to 12 of the 18 Catholic
secondary schools for subsequent
academic years. 

To date, the following scholarship
awards have been made:
5 for the 2019/20 academic year;
5 for the 2020/21 academic year;
3 for the 2021/22 academic year;
0 for the academic year 2022/23 
   (effect of pandemic on affordability);
3 for the academic year 2023/24;
8 for the academic year 2024/25.

To date, 7 of the 24 successful
applicants have graduated. Many of
these have praised the scholarship,
giving testimony to how it enabled
them to successfully complete their
degrees. 

Frederic Ozanam Scholarship. 
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In Dunkeld, collections were taken up for clothes for refugees. The Perth
conferences, working with the local Food banks, have purchased food vouchers from
local Halal food suppliers. This means that rather than give food that is not
appropriate, families looking for Halal food receive vouchers and go and collect what
they need.

WHAT’S HAPPENING IN SOME OF THE DIOCESES

Dunkeld Diocese

With support from a Dundee businessman, Dunkeld Conferences now have access
to facilities where we can store furniture to help needy families. In the last 12 months
we have supplied furniture to over 18 families or individuals.
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The 2024 SSVP Annual Meeting was held in the Radison Hotel, Perth. Due to the
hotel being used to accommodate refugees it was agreed that the recipient of the
offertory collection money would be the local centre who supports refugees in that
area. A total of £958.57 (including a cheque of £500 ) was donated. In addition
members attending the meeting also donated a large selection of toiletries and
clothing.

Sid Grant (Dunkeld Diocesan President
2022 - 2025) with Samaira Ali, Social
Prescriber, Perth and Kinross Council.  



WHAT’S HAPPENING IN SOME OF THE DIOCESES

Motherwell Diocese

During 2024/25, Motherwell Diocese embarked on a consultation exercise with all
conferences within the diocese to obtain their input into the way forward for the
society in the Diocese of Motherwell. Many positive comments and good practices
were identified as well as many weaknesses and challenges. The Diocesan Council
welcomed all feedback and used this as the catalyst to launch a Renewal and
Revitalisation Action Plan. The plan focused on the key priorities of:
Increasing/ strengthening membership; Improving Communications; 
Embracing our Spiritualty; Development of Mini Vinnies / Senior Vinnies Groups
Special Projects

A Diocesan Outreach Mobile Conference was set up in November 2024. The purpose
was to adapt to a changing world and new forms of poverty by developing an
Outreach Programme enabling the Society and its services to be more accessible to
those in need of help and support throughout the diocese particularly where there is
no SSVP Conference in local parishes. The aim is to tell people Who We Are, What
We Do, How We Can Help. We were warmly welcomed by parish priests and
parishioners. One of the parishes visited since set up a new SSVP Conference! 

As part of our role as members of the Society of St Vincent de Paul, we have
discussed and considered how we can best support those in our community who
most need it. This led to the introduction of bereavement parcels, which we have
now been doing for almost 10 years. While the loss of a loved one can be a very
difficult time emotionally, it can also be a challenging time financially. We wanted to
support our parishioners during this time, so we introduced bereavement parcels
containing bread, butter, meat, cheese, tea, coffee, milk, biscuits and sugar. 
And when appropriate, mass cards and sympathy cards are also given. 

This is something we do for all members of the community regardless of religious
denominations and backgrounds. There has been a great response to this, with
many people expressing gratitude for how much our support meant to them and
the comfort they received knowing we were thinking of them and their loved ones.
Many outside of the chapel's community have been shocked when receiving parcels,
as they did not expect such support would be extended out with the parish
community. However, at these difficult times we feel it is important to show our care
and help where we can.  The kind responses and gestures we have received back
from the receivers have been moving, with many reaching out to send thank you
cards. Some of which also contain donations for the society. Overall, the parcels have
acted as a way to bring people together during times of such loss and are a reminder
that we are all one local community.

A Journey of Renewal and Revitalisation

Bereavement Parcels - St Aloysius Chapelhall 
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This conference supports the Jericho Brothers who run two homes for recovering
drug addicts, one for men and one for women. This support includes;
· Supplying and maintaining two minibuses and meeting the running costs
(insurance, road tax, fuel etc.). 
· Providing drivers for the minibuses, to enable the men and women to attend
Narcotics Anonymous meetings every night. 
· Helping with the purchase of furniture and fittings for the homes.

WHAT’S HAPPENING IN SOME OF THE DIOCESES

Paisley Diocese
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Holy Spirit Special Works Conference

St Vincent’s Hospice Special Works Conference
Helps the Hospice fund special projects that have been approved in advance by the
conference, e.g. furniture for bedrooms, therapy rooms and day room and
improvements to the general décor of the Hospice. In the last year £25,400 was
made available for these.

Our Lady of the Wayside Special Works Conference
Run a soup kitchen on a Friday night, serving a three-
course meal to an average of 15 men and women. They
also operate a clothing store which conferences can call
on to obtain clothing and bedding (for men, women and
children). A food distribution service (which they started
during Covid) continues to grow, with food parcels going
out to conferences and schools on a weekly basis.

The Ozanam Club 
Organises a social club for adults (16+) with additional
support needs, on the 2  and 4  Fridays of the month. A
typical night involves games, puzzles, carpet bowls,
Karaoke and a disco. The Club has recently purchased a
basketball game with an electronic scoreboard which is
proving popular with the members. Throughout the year
we have special party nights, Halloween, St Andrew’s
Ceilidh, Christmas Dinner, St Patrick’s Ceilidh and a
Summer Party.

nd th

Furniture Project 
In the last year, we have carried out 106 collections and 132 deliveries of furniture.  
Before a delivery, the local conference will visit the person looking for furniture and
assess what is needed. 



This project in St Andrew’s and Edinburgh continues to thrive, with many
families benefitting from a well deserved holiday every year. Uptake has been
really high. 

WHAT’S HAPPENING IN SOME OF THE DIOCESES

St Andrew’s and Edinburgh Diocese

18

Caravan Project 

Pro Ecclesia et Pontifice Award

This project continues to thrive, with a constant turnaround of good quality
furniture. We also supply and usually fit washing machines and fridge freezers,
always tested before installation. Drop-offs take place twice weekly.  

Furniture Project 

SSVP member Richard Steinbach was given the Pro Ecclesia et Pontifice
Award from Pope Francis, for services and dedication to the Society of St.
Vincent de Paul, and the Archdiocese of St. Andrews and Edinburgh. His
Grace, Archbishop Leo Cushley presented the award. 

Richard Steinbach receives his award
from his grace, Archbishop Leo Cushley

Aberdeen and Argyll & the Isles Dioceses
In the Diocese of Argyll and the Isles, our conferences in Campbeltown and Oban
continue to reach out and serve those in need.

In the Aberdeen Diocese, the 59 members across 11 parishes, also continue to
serve those in need. 



In response to the call of ‘Where are you?’ a small working group of initially five
interested members volunteered to assist and support the trustees. They came
forward to offer their skills and expertise from a wide and varied background for
the benefit of the Society, representing four different dioceses. As other priorities
are identified more small working groups will be needed to expand on what is
already being done. To date areas given priority attention have been researching
the prospect of digital giving; the creation of new roles within the national office;
development of values, a vision and mission statement and a business plan. This
work will be continued in the next reporting period. 

The Society of St Vincent de Paul (SSVP) Scotland held its Annual National Meeting
on August 31, 2024, under the thought-provoking theme, “Where are you?”. A key
aspect of the meeting was to take a hard and critical look on the Society’s current
status and to reflect and share information on membership demographics, and the
ways in which the Society engages with modern technology.

SSVP SCOTLAND
ANNUAL MEETING

Outcomes and Positive Steps 

Membership Insights 
In preparation for the national meeting, a National Members Survey was
conducted to gather vital data on conference membership, including the number
of active members, age profiles, and their usage of technology such as email,
Zoom, WhatsApp, and social media platforms.

Based on the percentages of
responses received and the data
held by the National Office this
information revealed significant
statistics about SSVP Scotland’s

structure and membership: 
Conferences: 237 

Total Members: 1,546
Gender Distribution: 47% male and

53% female
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ANNUAL MEETING - MEMBERSHIP INSIGHTS

Age Profile

Understanding the technology habits of members is crucial, especially as the
general population increasingly relies on the internet and smartphones. The
survey’s findings suggest that enhancing IT engagement could improve
communication and outreach within the society.

Technology Usage
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Approval was given to appoint a National Youth Development Coordinator to lead
the process of developing, embedding and monitoring an innovative new strategy
for SSVP Youth Development in Scotland. The key role and responsibilities are the
promotion, development, support and coordination of SSVP youth work
throughout Scotland, with key stakeholders, such as Diocesan Presidents,
Diocesan Youth Coordinators, teachers, chaplains and youth organisation networks
in Scotland. 

The role of Office Manager will be replaced by a Finance / Administration Manager
with more emphasis on accounts to ensure compliance for the Society’s annual
audit and to assist conferences with their annual returns. A part time book keeper
to assist with payroll and invoices will be appointed to enable this to happen. 

PLANNING FOR
2025/2026
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INCOME 01/04/2024 - 31/03/2025

Box collections £ 1,440,404

Donations £ 271,967

Legacies £ 38,126

Grants £ 9922

Investment income £ 4006

Gift Aid £0.00

Total income £1,764,425
 

EXPENDITURE 01/04/2024 - 31/03/2025

Relief Assistance £ 1,334,165

Other charitable activities £ 92,830

Direct charitable cost £ 150,316

Staff costs £ 61121

Governance costs £22068

Administration £ 70523

Total Expenditure 1,731,023

2024/2025
FINANCES

Income and expenditure for  recent reporting period:
1  April 2024 – 31  March 2025st st
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INCOME 01/04/2023-31/03/2024

Box collections £ 1,388,029

Donations £ 373,947

Legacies £ 107,710

Grants £ 9,318

Investment income £1,745

Gift Aid £0.00

Total income £1,880,749

EXPENDITURE 01/04/2023-31/03/2024

Relief Assistance £ 1,307,153

Other charitable activities £155,337

Direct charitable cost £143,004

Staff costs £ 90,502

Governance costs £ 11,915

Administration £101,910

Total Expenditure £1,809,821

2024/25 FINANCES 

Income and expenditure for previous reporting period:
1  April 2023 – 31  March 2024st st
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A copy of the Society’s full accounts is available 
on the OSCR website SC006326



THANK
YOU

Contact Us
SSVP Scotland  (Society of Saint Vincent de Paul)

Main Office - 113 West Regent Street, 2  Floornd

Glasgow G2 2RU
Tel : 0141 226 8833 

admin@ssvpscotland.com

Registered Scottish charity (SC 006326)


